

{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5354 OF 2009

Anil Sahebrao Patil and another

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr.S.R.Barlinge, Advocate for petitioner

Mr.V.H.Dighe, AGP for respondents No.1 to 3

.....

[CORAM : P.V.HARDAS,
and A.V.POTDAR, J.J.]

DATE : 17th August 2009

PER COURT:

1. Heard Mr.Barlinge, learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to respondents. Learned AGP, Mr.Dighe, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. Notice of respondents No.4 and 5, returnable on 22.09.2009.

[A.V.POTDAR, J.]

[P.V.HARDAS, J.]