

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Writ Petition No.5354 of 2009**

Anil s/o Sahebrao Patil  
And Another.

**.. Petitioners.**

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra  
And Others.

**.. Respondents.**

-----  
Shri. S.K. Kadam, Assistant Government Pleader, for  
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Shri. A.B. Girase, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Shri. P.P. Chavan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.  
-----

**CORAM: NARESH H PATIL &  
T.V. NALAWADE, JJ.**

**DATE 14<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2011**

**PER COURT :**

1) The Advocate for the petitioners was absent on  
25-11-2011. None appeared today for the petitioners. The  
writ petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/-  
**(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)**

Sd/-  
**(NARESH H PATIL, J.)**

rsl