

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5354 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1836 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6847 OF 2008
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6855 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6912 OF 2008
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7462 OF 2008
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8188 OF 2009**

.....

Anil Sahebrao Patil & Ors. V/s The State of Mah. & Ors.

.....

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.R.Barlinge,
Mr. D.R.Irale Patil
A.G.P. for the State : Mrs. M.S.Patni

.....

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
A.M.BADAR, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 27, 2014

.....

ORAL ORDER :

Fix the Writ Petition for final hearing in the week commencing from 05/08/2014.

[A.M.BADAR, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

KNP/W.P. 5354.2009