

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 5354 OF 2009

ANIL SAHEBRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Shri. M.M. Nerlikar, Assistant Government Pleader, for
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Shri. A.B. Girase, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Shri. P.P. Chavan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

**Coram: T.V. NALAWADE &
K.L. WADANE, JJ.**

Date: 9 MARCH 2018

ORDER:

Nobody present for the petitioners. Learned counsel
for the University is present. Seen the nature of dispute.
Seen the order dated 30-10-2017. No interest is shown to
prosecute the matter. The petition is dismissed for non
prosecution. Rule discharged.

Sd/-
(K.L. WADNE, J.)

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

rsl