



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 5354 OF 2009

ANIL SAHEBRAO PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

....

Mr. Hemantkumar Pawar, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for the Respondents – State

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 03.09.2025

PER COURT :-

List the Petition for hearing on 09.10.2025 at 3.30

p.m.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS