



(1)

wp5354.09

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO. 5354 OF 2009

ANIL SAHEBRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

Mr. H.F. Pawar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms.Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for respondent-State.
Mr.S.R. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. G.D. Munde, Advocate for respondent No.5.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 07.05.2026

PC :-

01. Heard for some time. However, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to produce certain documents on record.
02. Time granted.
03. Stand over to 02.07.2026. Copies of the said documents be supplied to other side well in advance.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]